
2016 8-Mile Run Overall Results 

Position Bib	
  # First	
  Name Last	
  Name FINISH Pace Age Gender City State Team	
  Name
1 602 BRENDAN HOWELL 58:42.0 7:20 39 M DURHAM NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club
2 648 DAVID MABE 1:01:02 7:38 40 M CARRBORO NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club
3 601 WILL HOPKINS 1:04:42 8:05 15 M RALEIGH NC Durham	
  Academy
4 679 DAVID PIERCE 1:06:05 8:16 20 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
5 505 CARL ANSTROM 1:06:47 8:21 43 M PITTSBORO NC Carolina	
  Godiva	
  Track	
  Club
6 696 BRADLEY SAUL 1:06:51 8:21 37 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
7 625 JASON KLAITMAN 1:11:29 8:56 40 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club
8 661 NEIL MOSCA 1:11:34 8:57 15 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
9 573 ETHAN GOLDMAN 1:13:54 9:14 15 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
10 502 JACK ANDERSON 1:13:57 9:15 15 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
11 546 KYLE DORAN 1:14:18 9:17 31 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
12 715 TONY STILLER 1:16:16 9:32 46 M RALEIGH NC
13 649 JOAN MABE 1:17:48 9:43 54 F CARRBORO NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club
14 613 JOSHUA JAMES 1:17:54 9:44 39 M CHARLOTTE NC
15 701 DAVID SEBBA 1:18:15 9:47 34 M APEX NC
16 608 ASHLEY HYCHE 1:18:33 9:49 45 M CHARLOTTE NC
17 598 KEVIN HOFF 1:19:10 9:54 46 M DURHAM NC
18 651 LEVI MAHAN 1:19:36 9:57 27 M ASHEBORO NC
19 717 FORREST STROUD 1:19:48 9:58 41 M WAKE	
  FOREST NC Raleigh	
  Trail	
  Runners
20 674 TIM OGREN 1:20:27 10:03 48 M CARY NC Team	
  Ogren
21 630 BECCA KROUSE 1:20:43 10:05 28 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
22 742 MARC MEDFORD 1:21:02 10:08 46 M RALEIGH NC
23 675 MICHAEL PAPAZOGLOU 1:21:18 10:10 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
24 626 JOSH KLEIN 1:21:56 10:15 16 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
25 667 TJAI NIELSEN 1:21:56 10:15 44 M GREENSBORO NC
26 500 ANDY ABRAMSON 1:22:26 10:18 45 M SALISBURY NC A-­‐Team
27 571 MATT GILL 1:22:49 10:21 40 M DURHAM NC
28 641 HOLLY LEDDY 1:22:55 10:22 41 F DURHAM NC
29 705 JOSHUA SIMPSON 1:23:02 10:23 35 M ALEXANDRIA VA
30 655 KYLE MCDERMOTT 1:23:35 10:27 24 M CARRBORO NC
31 631 NICK KROUSE 1:23:43 10:28 29 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
32 537 MELISSA COOPER 1:24:02 10:30 31 F DURHAM NC
33 568 GLENN GAY 1:24:23 10:33 50 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
34 587 GREGORY HANSON 1:24:44 10:36 46 M CHARLOTTE NC
35 712 DANIELLE SOROKA-­‐JONES 1:24:54 10:37 42 F SALISBURY NC
36 519 TODD BOLON 1:25:22 10:40 50 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
37 714 CYRUS STACEY 1:25:30 10:41 47 M RALEIGH NC
38 EDGE HALCHIN 1:25:36 10:41 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
39 514 BRIAN	
  "GRRO" BEATTY 1:26:23 10:48 52 M HILLSBOROUGH NC TrailHeads
40 570 TOM GIDUZ 1:26:29 10:49 58 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
41 726 JENNIFER THOMAS 1:27:16 10:54 30 F HILLSBOROUGH NC
42 719 STEVEN SZABO 1:27:36 10:57 41 M DURHAM NC HalloweenHangover
43 665 THOMAS NANCE 1:28:07 11:01 37 M WHITEVILLE NC
44 642 ANDRE LEONARD 1:28:50 11:06 47 M WILMINGTON NC
45 599 JOHN HOLLY 1:29:21 11:10 43 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Highlanders
46 741 NATHAN CAMPBELL 1:29:38 11:12 37 M DURHAM NC
47 684 DALLAS PRIDGEN 1:29:47 11:13 53 M HILLSBOROUGH NC
48 710 JENNIFER	
  HUTTER SOLLOD 1:30:04 11:15 47 F RALEIGH NC
49 680 MARY	
  GATES PIERCE 1:30:23 11:18 18 F DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
50 554 TIMOTHY ELSTON 1:30:30 11:19 49 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Highlanders
51 672 MIMI O'GRADY 1:30:31 11:19 50 F CARRBORO NC
52 731 LAURIE WARD 1:30:38 11:20 50 F SALISBURY NC
53 732 MARTIN WARTERS 1:30:53 11:22 36 M DURHAM NC



54 697 AMY SCHMID 1:31:17 11:25 40 F DURHAM NC
55 645 BRIAN LOWTHER 1:31:50 11:29 32 M CARY NC
56 646 DEBBIE LOWTHER 1:31:51 11:29 34 F CARY NC
57 552 CHAD EDMONDSON 1:32:33 11:34 44 M GREENSBORO NC
58 733 SCOTT WHALEN 1:32:52 11:36 47 M CARY NC Grasshopper
59 724 ERIC TEAGARDEN 1:32:59 11:37 63 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
60 669 VIRGINIA O'BRIEN 1:33:29 11:41 41 F DURHAM NC
61 565 RICHARD FRAZER 1:33:44 11:43 43 M RALEIGH NC
62 718 BRADLEY SUMROW 1:33:46 11:43 32 M DURHAM NC
63 615 STEPHEN JEFFRIES 1:33:47 11:44 14 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
64 704 CAMI SIMPSON 1:34:13 11:47 15 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
65 532 JAMIE BURTON 1:34:28 11:49 37 F ROCK	
  HILL SC
66 688 RACHEL RICE 1:34:32 11:49 36 F DURHAM NC
67 619 DAVID JONES 1:34:40 11:50 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
68 558 STEVE FALLAIZE 1:35:06 11:53 55 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
69 708 EMILY SMITH 1:35:11 11:54 38 F WILMINGTON NC
70 585 RYAN HAMMONDS 1:35:54 11:59 46 M ASHEVILLE NC
71 513 BACON BAUCOM 1:35:58 11:59 45 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
72 544 EDDIE DAY 1:36:04 12:00 62 M EAST	
  BEND NC
73 517 SUSAN BLUMENTHAL 1:36:13 12:02 40 F CARYCARY NC
74 624 ROB KING 1:36:28 12:04 47 M WAKE	
  FOREST NC
75 692 SARAH RUFF 1:36:41 12:05 37 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
76 681 MARK PIPKIN 1:36:57 12:07 39 M TROY NC MoRuns
77 596 MICHELLE HICKERSON 1:37:03 12:08 46 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
78 528 BRIANNE BRUMMER 1:37:18 12:10 23 F CARY NC HalloweenHangover
79 730 JON WARD 1:38:14 12:17 51 M DURHAM NC
80 582 EMILY HAMILTON 1:38:20 12:17 25 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
81 703 SCOTT SHOFER 1:38:34 12:19 48 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
82 543 BRAD DAVIS 1:38:36 12:19 41 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
83 662 ERIN MOSIER 1:38:40 12:20 34 F DURHAM NC
84 640 POLLY LEADBETTER 1:39:05 12:23 47 F MORGANTON NC
85 534 LORALIE CLARK 1:39:08 12:24 48 F MORGANTON NC
86 577 BETH GRIMES 1:39:54 12:29 43 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
87 664 LARRY MOSIMAN 1:40:07 12:31 58 M RALEIGH NC
88 593 JEFFREY HAWTING 1:40:09 12:31 59 M RALEIGH NC
89 663 TODD MOSIER 1:40:28 12:34 34 M DURHAM NC
90 581 CHASE HADDIX 1:40:35 12:34 46 M CARY NC
91 635 GINA LACAVA 1:40:38 12:35 48 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
92 609 SARAH HYCHE 1:40:48 12:36 45 F CHARLOTTE NC
93 652 TOM MARSLAND 1:40:59 12:37 46 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
94 531 JOSEPH BURLESON 1:41:01 12:38 38 M CARY NC
95 589 LAUREN HARPOLE 1:41:02 12:38 16 F DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
96 584 ANNE HAMMONDS 1:41:23 12:40 46 F ASHEVILLE NC
97 612 ALYSSA JAMES 1:42:13 12:47 25 F CARRBORO NC
98 634 PAUL KUZMA 1:42:24 12:48 48 M WEST	
  END NC
99 579 AMY GROVE 1:42:26 12:48 44 F CARY NC
100 610 ANDY INGHAM 1:42:28 12:49 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
101 620 SHANNON KELLER 1:42:37 12:50 32 F PINEHURST NC
102 711 MELISSA SOLUM 1:42:51 12:51 41 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
103 698 SABRINA SCHNEIDER 1:42:54 12:52 39 F DURHAM NC
104 637 AMY LARK 1:42:54 12:52 40 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
105 734 ADAM WHITE 1:42:59 12:52 40 M DURHAM NC
106 699 RENEE SCIORTINO 1:43:18 12:55 45 F RALEIGH NC
107 707 LINDSEY SLECHTA 1:43:21 12:55 33 F WOODBRIDGE VA
108 590 PAUL HART 1:43:46 12:58 61 M LILLINGTON NC
109 521 JENNY BOYCE 1:43:49 12:59 42 F DURHAM NC Carolina	
  Godiva	
  Track	
  Club
110 666 ELLEN NASON 1:43:52 12:59 52 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
111 623 JEFF KILPATRICK 1:43:55 12:59 48 M PINEHURST NC
112 592 T	
  R HASH 1:44:28 13:04 52 M WINSTON	
  SALEM NC
113 549 ROB DUFFY 1:44:41 13:05 65 M SALISBURY NC
114 539 DANIEL CUBBAGE 1:44:44 13:06 38 M CARY NC



115 673 KENDALL OGREN 1:44:44 13:06 47 F CARY NC Team	
  Ogren
116 729 BRUCE WAGONER 1:44:47 13:06 56 M CHARLOTTE NC
117 683 BRIAN POVISH 1:45:02 13:08 41 M WEST	
  END NC
118 654 JERRY MCDANIEL 1:45:07 13:08 66 M KERNERSVILLE NC
119 527 GREGORY BROOME 1:45:32 13:11 49 M ALBEMARLE NC
120 689 DANNY ROBERSON 1:45:59 13:15 54 M CLEMMONS NC
121 627 MACK KNOTTS 1:46:47 13:21 55 M GREENSBOROO NC
122 644 KELLY LILLEY 1:47:10 13:24 41 F BAHAMA NC
123 657 JULIE MESSINA 1:47:55 13:29 38 F DURHAM NC
124 525 ABBY BREITFELD 1:48:27 13:33 17 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
125 677 HALEY PARRISH 1:48:34 13:34 25 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
126 526 ELLIE BREITFELD 1:48:36 13:34 17 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
127 541 MEREDITH DASHER 1:49:24 13:41 42 F CHARLOTTE NC
128 588 KIM HANSON 1:49:35 13:42 44 F CHARLOTTE NC
129 691 SHELLY ROBINSON 1:49:46 13:43 29 F SOUTHERN	
  PINES NC
130 574 HILLARY GREASON 1:49:47 13:43 44 F WINSTON	
  SALEM NC
131 632 ANNA KUZMA 1:49:49 13:44 15 F WEST	
  END NC
132 542 ANNA DAVIS 1:49:51 13:44 33 F MANTEO NC
133 586 MARCUS HANSHEW 1:50:14 13:47 45 M ABERDEEN NC
134 605 CAROLINE HUGHES 1:50:19 13:47 26 F HILLSBOROUGH NC
135 524 JANE BRASWELL 1:50:40 13:50 56 F ASHEBORO NC
136 557 ANDREW FAGAN 1:50:43 13:50 53 M APEX NC
137 618 CAROLINE JONES 1:51:48 13:58 43 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
138 643 ANGELA LEONARD 1:51:52 13:59 46 F WILMINGTON NC
139 561 KRISTINA FONDREN 1:52:13 14:02 39 F FORT	
  BRAGG NC
140 633 LAURA KUZMA 1:53:43 14:13 46 F WEST	
  END NC
141 555 GLENN EMERY 1:54:12 14:17 45 M WILMINGTON NC
142 686 KADIYALA RAVINDRA 1:54:19 14:17 51 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
143 656 BRIAN MCGIVERIN 1:54:30 14:19 41 M DURHAM NC
144 548 LAUREN DUFFY 1:54:30 14:19 31 F CENTRAL SC
145 516 CHRISTOPHER BERNICK 1:54:34 14:19 41 M BELMONT NC
146 709 LAURA SMITH 1:54:48 14:21 51 F FAYETTEVILLE NC
147 520 RONNIE BOWER 1:56:44 14:36 44 F DURHAM NC
148 556 MIMI ESCOBAR 1:56:52 14:36 57 F RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
149 504 RON ANDREWS 1:56:59 14:37 57 M HICKORY NC
150 690 JENNIFER ROBINSON 1:57:06 14:38 35 F DURHAM NC
151 583 MARY HAMILTON 1:57:59 14:45 58 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
152 509 CALEB BAKER 1:58:03 14:45 40 M MEBANE NC
153 611 MARK IX 1:59:23 14:55 50 M PINEHURST NC
154 693 ANURADHA SABAPATHI 1:59:47 14:58 50 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
155 736 SAMANTHA WHITE 2:00:43 15:05 26 F TROY NC
156 550 RENEE DUNLAP 2:00:45 15:06 41 F SEAGROVE NC
157 738 JOEL WILLIAMS 2:00:49 15:06 55 M MEBANE NC
158 512 KASEY BATTEN 2:01:19 15:10 45 F TROY NC
159 614 ANDREW JEFFRIES 2:01:24 15:11 46 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
160 682 MELISSA PIPKIN 2:01:32 15:11 39 F TROY NC MoRuns
161 522 BEN BRAKE 2:01:44 15:13 23 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
162 540 ELIZABETH CUBBAGE 2:01:57 15:15 34 F CARY NC
163 727 JENNY URBANSKI 2:02:12 15:17 51 F RALEIGH NC
164 700 ROBERT SCOTT 2:02:15 15:17 60 M ASHEBORO NC
165 616 BRYAN JENKINS 2:03:16 15:24 43 M GREENSBORO NC
166 702 JOHN SEMANICK 2:03:47 15:28 59 M FUQUAY	
  VARINA NC
167 591 CELESTE HARVEY 2:03:47 15:28 50 F FUQUAY	
  VARINA NC
168 545 LISA DODD 2:03:51 15:29 47 F FAYETTEVILLE NC
169 603 CHRISTINE HUDELSON 2:05:10 15:39 40 F DURHAM NC
170 744 JOHN MCGEE 2:11:06 16:23 59 M RALEIGH NC
171 594 LEIGH HAYDEN 2:11:25 16:26 44 F GARNER NC
172 638 DONZIE	
  SCOTT LASSITER 2:12:30 16:34 40 M KNIGHTDALE NC
173 564 CHRIS FOX 2:13:12 16:39 47 M FAYETTEVILLE NC
174 720 JULIE TALBERT 2:17:12 17:09 38 F WINSTON	
  SALEM NC
175 678 PHILIP PERROTTA 2:17:23 17:10 49 M WEST	
  END NC



176 507 JANET ARCHER 2:17:54 17:14 56 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
177 723 KEN TAYLOR 2:18:00 17:15 57 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
178 510 AKIKO BARKER 2:18:39 17:20 41 F WINTERVILLE NC Team	
  Barker
179 653 DEBBIE MCDANIEL 2:18:52 17:22 63 F KERNERSVILLE NC
180 506 JUAN ANTONIETTI 2:19:37 17:27 53 M DURHAM NC
181 713 ROSALIND SPELL 2:19:46 17:28 20 F DAVIDSO NC
182 685 LUNA RAGSDALE 2:20:37 17:35 44 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
183 560 JO FISHER 2:24:06 18:01 66 F APEX NC
184 658 SANDRA MILLER 2:27:52 18:29 51 F EMERALD	
  HILLS CA
185 628 VALERIE KOMIVES 2:27:53 18:29 53 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
186 676 DELIA PARKER 2:32:30 19:04 58 F GREENVILLE NC
187 530 JULIE BUNCE 2:33:40 19:12 51 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
188 597 CRYSTAL HILDENBRAND 2:33:40 19:12 43 F GREENVILLE NC GoRUN
189 659 DOMINIC MORELLI 2:33:43 19:13 58 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
190 575 DEB GREENE 2:33:48 19:14 58 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
191 621 MICHAEL KERN 2:36:37 19:35 77 M WOOSTER OH TrailHeads
192 547 CHRIS DUFFY 2:38:39 19:50 33 M RALEIGH NC
193 523 NANCY BRAKE 2:57:18 22:10 56 F CLINTON NC
194 743 GAYLE THOMAS 4:01:48 30:14 57 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
195 668 TIM O'BRIEN 4:01:48 30:14 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles

Women's 8-Mile Run Results
Position Bib	
  # First	
  Name Last	
  Name FINISH Pace Age Gender City State Team	
  Name

1 649 JOAN MABE 1:17:48 9:43 54 F CARRBORO NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club
2 630 BECCA KROUSE 1:20:43 10:05 28 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
3 641 HOLLY LEDDY 1:22:55 10:22 41 F DURHAM NC
4 537 MELISSA COOPER 1:24:02 10:30 31 F DURHAM NC
5 712 DANIELLE SOROKA-­‐JONES 1:24:54 10:37 42 F SALISBURY NC
6 726 JENNIFER THOMAS 1:27:16 10:54 30 F HILLSBOROUGH NC
7 710 JENNIFER	
  HUTTER SOLLOD 1:30:04 11:15 47 F RALEIGH NC
8 680 MARY	
  GATES PIERCE 1:30:23 11:18 18 F DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
9 672 MIMI O'GRADY 1:30:31 11:19 50 F CARRBORO NC
10 731 LAURIE WARD 1:30:38 11:20 50 F SALISBURY NC
11 697 AMY SCHMID 1:31:17 11:25 40 F DURHAM NC
12 646 DEBBIE LOWTHER 1:31:51 11:29 34 F CARY NC
13 669 VIRGINIA O'BRIEN 1:33:29 11:41 41 F DURHAM NC
14 704 CAMI SIMPSON 1:34:13 11:47 15 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
15 532 JAMIE BURTON 1:34:28 11:49 37 F ROCK	
  HILL SC
16 688 RACHEL RICE 1:34:32 11:49 36 F DURHAM NC
17 708 EMILY SMITH 1:35:11 11:54 38 F WILMINGTON NC
18 517 SUSAN BLUMENTHAL 1:36:13 12:02 40 F CARYCARY NC
19 692 SARAH RUFF 1:36:41 12:05 37 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
20 596 MICHELLE HICKERSON 1:37:03 12:08 46 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
21 528 BRIANNE BRUMMER 1:37:18 12:10 23 F CARY NC HalloweenHangover
22 582 EMILY HAMILTON 1:38:20 12:17 25 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
23 662 ERIN MOSIER 1:38:40 12:20 34 F DURHAM NC
24 640 POLLY LEADBETTER 1:39:05 12:23 47 F MORGANTON NC
25 534 LORALIE CLARK 1:39:08 12:24 48 F MORGANTON NC
26 577 BETH GRIMES 1:39:54 12:29 43 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
27 635 GINA LACAVA 1:40:38 12:35 48 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
28 609 SARAH HYCHE 1:40:48 12:36 45 F CHARLOTTE NC
29 589 LAUREN HARPOLE 1:41:02 12:38 16 F DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
30 584 ANNE HAMMONDS 1:41:23 12:40 46 F ASHEVILLE NC
31 612 ALYSSA JAMES 1:42:13 12:47 25 F CARRBORO NC
32 579 AMY GROVE 1:42:26 12:48 44 F CARY NC
33 620 SHANNON KELLER 1:42:37 12:50 32 F PINEHURST NC
34 711 MELISSA SOLUM 1:42:51 12:51 41 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
35 698 SABRINA SCHNEIDER 1:42:54 12:52 39 F DURHAM NC
36 637 AMY LARK 1:42:54 12:52 40 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
37 699 RENEE SCIORTINO 1:43:18 12:55 45 F RALEIGH NC
38 707 LINDSEY SLECHTA 1:43:21 12:55 33 F WOODBRIDGE VA



39 521 JENNY BOYCE 1:43:49 12:59 42 F DURHAM NC Carolina	
  Godiva	
  Track	
  Club
40 666 ELLEN NASON 1:43:52 12:59 52 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
41 673 KENDALL OGREN 1:44:44 13:06 47 F CARY NC Team	
  Ogren
42 644 KELLY LILLEY 1:47:10 13:24 41 F BAHAMA NC
43 657 JULIE MESSINA 1:47:55 13:29 38 F DURHAM NC
44 525 ABBY BREITFELD 1:48:27 13:33 17 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
45 677 HALEY PARRISH 1:48:34 13:34 25 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
46 526 ELLIE BREITFELD 1:48:36 13:34 17 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
47 541 MEREDITH DASHER 1:49:24 13:41 42 F CHARLOTTE NC
48 588 KIM HANSON 1:49:35 13:42 44 F CHARLOTTE NC
49 691 SHELLY ROBINSON 1:49:46 13:43 29 F SOUTHERN	
  PINES NC
50 574 HILLARY GREASON 1:49:47 13:43 44 F WINSTON	
  SALEM NC
51 632 ANNA KUZMA 1:49:49 13:44 15 F WEST	
  END NC
52 542 ANNA DAVIS 1:49:51 13:44 33 F MANTEO NC
53 605 CAROLINE HUGHES 1:50:19 13:47 26 F HILLSBOROUGH NC
54 524 JANE BRASWELL 1:50:40 13:50 56 F ASHEBORO NC
55 618 CAROLINE JONES 1:51:48 13:58 43 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
56 643 ANGELA LEONARD 1:51:52 13:59 46 F WILMINGTON NC
57 561 KRISTINA FONDREN 1:52:13 14:02 39 F FORT	
  BRAGG NC
58 633 LAURA KUZMA 1:53:43 14:13 46 F WEST	
  END NC
59 548 LAUREN DUFFY 1:54:30 14:19 31 F CENTRAL SC
60 709 LAURA SMITH 1:54:48 14:21 51 F FAYETTEVILLE NC
61 520 RONNIE BOWER 1:56:44 14:36 44 F DURHAM NC
62 556 MIMI ESCOBAR 1:56:52 14:36 57 F RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
63 690 JENNIFER ROBINSON 1:57:06 14:38 35 F DURHAM NC
64 583 MARY HAMILTON 1:57:59 14:45 58 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
65 693 ANURADHA SABAPATHI 1:59:47 14:58 50 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
66 736 SAMANTHA WHITE 2:00:43 15:05 26 F TROY NC
67 550 RENEE DUNLAP 2:00:45 15:06 41 F SEAGROVE NC
68 512 KASEY BATTEN 2:01:19 15:10 45 F TROY NC
69 682 MELISSA PIPKIN 2:01:32 15:11 39 F TROY NC MoRuns
70 540 ELIZABETH CUBBAGE 2:01:57 15:15 34 F CARY NC
71 727 JENNY URBANSKI 2:02:12 15:17 51 F RALEIGH NC
72 591 CELESTE HARVEY 2:03:47 15:28 50 F FUQUAY	
  VARINA NC
73 545 LISA DODD 2:03:51 15:29 47 F FAYETTEVILLE NC
74 603 CHRISTINE HUDELSON 2:05:10 15:39 40 F DURHAM NC
75 594 LEIGH HAYDEN 2:11:25 16:26 44 F GARNER NC
76 720 JULIE TALBERT 2:17:12 17:09 38 F WINSTON	
  SALEM NC
77 507 JANET ARCHER 2:17:54 17:14 56 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
78 510 AKIKO BARKER 2:18:39 17:20 41 F WINTERVILLE NC Team	
  Barker
79 653 DEBBIE MCDANIEL 2:18:52 17:22 63 F KERNERSVILLE NC
80 713 ROSALIND SPELL 2:19:46 17:28 20 F DAVIDSO NC
81 685 LUNA RAGSDALE 2:20:37 17:35 44 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
82 560 JO FISHER 2:24:06 18:01 66 F APEX NC
83 658 SANDRA MILLER 2:27:52 18:29 51 F EMERALD	
  HILLS CA
84 628 VALERIE KOMIVES 2:27:53 18:29 53 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
85 676 DELIA PARKER 2:32:30 19:04 58 F GREENVILLE NC
86 530 JULIE BUNCE 2:33:40 19:12 51 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
87 597 CRYSTAL HILDENBRAND 2:33:40 19:12 43 F GREENVILLE NC GoRUN
88 575 DEB GREENE 2:33:48 19:14 58 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
89 523 NANCY BRAKE 2:57:18 22:10 56 F CLINTON NC
90 743 GAYLE THOMAS 4:01:48 30:14 57 F CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles

Men's 8-Mile Run Results
1 602 BRENDAN HOWELL 58:42.0 7:20 39 M DURHAM NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club
2 648 DAVID MABE 1:01:02 7:38 40 M CARRBORO NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club
3 601 WILL HOPKINS 1:04:42 8:05 15 M RALEIGH NC Durham	
  Academy
4 679 DAVID PIERCE 1:06:05 8:16 20 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
5 505 CARL ANSTROM 1:06:47 8:21 43 M PITTSBORO NC Carolina	
  Godiva	
  Track	
  Club
6 696 BRADLEY SAUL 1:06:51 8:21 37 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
7 625 JASON KLAITMAN 1:11:29 8:56 40 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Bull	
  City	
  Track	
  Club



8 661 NEIL MOSCA 1:11:34 8:57 15 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
9 573 ETHAN GOLDMAN 1:13:54 9:14 15 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
10 502 JACK ANDERSON 1:13:57 9:15 15 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
11 546 KYLE DORAN 1:14:18 9:17 31 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
12 715 TONY STILLER 1:16:16 9:32 46 M RALEIGH NC
13 613 JOSHUA JAMES 1:17:54 9:44 39 M CHARLOTTE NC
14 701 DAVID SEBBA 1:18:15 9:47 34 M APEX NC
15 608 ASHLEY HYCHE 1:18:33 9:49 45 M CHARLOTTE NC
16 598 KEVIN HOFF 1:19:10 9:54 46 M DURHAM NC
17 651 LEVI MAHAN 1:19:36 9:57 27 M ASHEBORO NC
18 717 FORREST STROUD 1:19:48 9:58 41 M WAKE	
  FOREST NC Raleigh	
  Trail	
  Runners
19 674 TIM OGREN 1:20:27 10:03 48 M CARY NC Team	
  Ogren
20 742 MARC MEDFORD 1:21:02 10:08 46 M RALEIGH NC
21 675 MICHAEL PAPAZOGLOU 1:21:18 10:10 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
22 626 JOSH KLEIN 1:21:56 10:15 16 M DURHAM NC Durham	
  Academy
23 667 TJAI NIELSEN 1:21:56 10:15 44 M GREENSBORO NC
24 500 ANDY ABRAMSON 1:22:26 10:18 45 M SALISBURY NC A-­‐Team
25 571 MATT GILL 1:22:49 10:21 40 M DURHAM NC
26 705 JOSHUA SIMPSON 1:23:02 10:23 35 M ALEXANDRIA VA
27 655 KYLE MCDERMOTT 1:23:35 10:27 24 M CARRBORO NC
28 631 NICK KROUSE 1:23:43 10:28 29 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
29 568 GLENN GAY 1:24:23 10:33 50 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
30 587 GREGORY HANSON 1:24:44 10:36 46 M CHARLOTTE NC
31 519 TODD BOLON 1:25:22 10:40 50 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
32 714 CYRUS STACEY 1:25:30 10:41 47 M RALEIGH NC
33 EDGE HALCHIN 1:25:36 10:41 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
34 514 BRIAN	
  "GRRO" BEATTY 1:26:23 10:48 52 M HILLSBOROUGH NC TrailHeads
35 570 TOM GIDUZ 1:26:29 10:49 58 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
36 719 STEVEN SZABO 1:27:36 10:57 41 M DURHAM NC HalloweenHangover
37 665 THOMAS NANCE 1:28:07 11:01 37 M WHITEVILLE NC
38 642 ANDRE LEONARD 1:28:50 11:06 47 M WILMINGTON NC
39 599 JOHN HOLLY 1:29:21 11:10 43 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Highlanders
40 741 NATHAN CAMPBELL 1:29:38 11:12 37 M DURHAM NC
41 684 DALLAS PRIDGEN 1:29:47 11:13 53 M HILLSBOROUGH NC
42 554 TIMOTHY ELSTON 1:30:30 11:19 49 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Highlanders
43 732 MARTIN WARTERS 1:30:53 11:22 36 M DURHAM NC
44 645 BRIAN LOWTHER 1:31:50 11:29 32 M CARY NC
45 552 CHAD EDMONDSON 1:32:33 11:34 44 M GREENSBORO NC
46 733 SCOTT WHALEN 1:32:52 11:36 47 M CARY NC Grasshopper
47 724 ERIC TEAGARDEN 1:32:59 11:37 63 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Durham	
  Academy
48 565 RICHARD FRAZER 1:33:44 11:43 43 M RALEIGH NC
49 718 BRADLEY SUMROW 1:33:46 11:43 32 M DURHAM NC
50 615 STEPHEN JEFFRIES 1:33:47 11:44 14 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
51 619 DAVID JONES 1:34:40 11:50 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
52 558 STEVE FALLAIZE 1:35:06 11:53 55 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
53 585 RYAN HAMMONDS 1:35:54 11:59 46 M ASHEVILLE NC
54 513 BACON BAUCOM 1:35:58 11:59 45 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads
55 544 EDDIE DAY 1:36:04 12:00 62 M EAST	
  BEND NC
56 624 ROB KING 1:36:28 12:04 47 M WAKE	
  FOREST NC
57 681 MARK PIPKIN 1:36:57 12:07 39 M TROY NC MoRuns
58 730 JON WARD 1:38:14 12:17 51 M DURHAM NC
59 703 SCOTT SHOFER 1:38:34 12:19 48 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
60 543 BRAD DAVIS 1:38:36 12:19 41 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
61 664 LARRY MOSIMAN 1:40:07 12:31 58 M RALEIGH NC
62 593 JEFFREY HAWTING 1:40:09 12:31 59 M RALEIGH NC
63 663 TODD MOSIER 1:40:28 12:34 34 M DURHAM NC
64 581 CHASE HADDIX 1:40:35 12:34 46 M CARY NC
65 652 TOM MARSLAND 1:40:59 12:37 46 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
66 531 JOSEPH BURLESON 1:41:01 12:38 38 M CARY NC
67 634 PAUL KUZMA 1:42:24 12:48 48 M WEST	
  END NC
68 610 ANDY INGHAM 1:42:28 12:49 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC TrailHeads



69 734 ADAM WHITE 1:42:59 12:52 40 M DURHAM NC
70 590 PAUL HART 1:43:46 12:58 61 M LILLINGTON NC
71 623 JEFF KILPATRICK 1:43:55 12:59 48 M PINEHURST NC
72 592 T	
  R HASH 1:44:28 13:04 52 M WINSTON	
  SALEM NC
73 549 ROB DUFFY 1:44:41 13:05 65 M SALISBURY NC
74 539 DANIEL CUBBAGE 1:44:44 13:06 38 M CARY NC
75 729 BRUCE WAGONER 1:44:47 13:06 56 M CHARLOTTE NC
76 683 BRIAN POVISH 1:45:02 13:08 41 M WEST	
  END NC
77 654 JERRY MCDANIEL 1:45:07 13:08 66 M KERNERSVILLE NC
78 527 GREGORY BROOME 1:45:32 13:11 49 M ALBEMARLE NC
79 689 DANNY ROBERSON 1:45:59 13:15 54 M CLEMMONS NC
80 627 MACK KNOTTS 1:46:47 13:21 55 M GREENSBOROO NC
81 586 MARCUS HANSHEW 1:50:14 13:47 45 M ABERDEEN NC
82 557 ANDREW FAGAN 1:50:43 13:50 53 M APEX NC
83 555 GLENN EMERY 1:54:12 14:17 45 M WILMINGTON NC
84 686 KADIYALA RAVINDRA 1:54:19 14:17 51 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
85 656 BRIAN MCGIVERIN 1:54:30 14:19 41 M DURHAM NC
86 516 CHRISTOPHER BERNICK 1:54:34 14:19 41 M BELMONT NC
87 504 RON ANDREWS 1:56:59 14:37 57 M HICKORY NC
88 509 CALEB BAKER 1:58:03 14:45 40 M MEBANE NC
89 611 MARK IX 1:59:23 14:55 50 M PINEHURST NC
90 738 JOEL WILLIAMS 2:00:49 15:06 55 M MEBANE NC
91 614 ANDREW JEFFRIES 2:01:24 15:11 46 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
92 522 BEN BRAKE 2:01:44 15:13 23 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC
93 700 ROBERT SCOTT 2:02:15 15:17 60 M ASHEBORO NC
94 616 BRYAN JENKINS 2:03:16 15:24 43 M GREENSBORO NC
95 702 JOHN SEMANICK 2:03:47 15:28 59 M FUQUAY	
  VARINA NC
96 744 JOHN MCGEE 2:11:06 16:23 59 M RALEIGH NC
97 638 DONZIE	
  SCOTT LASSITER 2:12:30 16:34 40 M KNIGHTDALE NC
98 564 CHRIS FOX 2:13:12 16:39 47 M FAYETTEVILLE NC
99 678 PHILIP PERROTTA 2:17:23 17:10 49 M WEST	
  END NC
100 723 KEN TAYLOR 2:18:00 17:15 57 M RALEIGH NC RunnerPeeps
101 506 JUAN ANTONIETTI 2:19:37 17:27 53 M DURHAM NC
102 659 DOMINIC MORELLI 2:33:43 19:13 58 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles
103 621 MICHAEL KERN 2:36:37 19:35 77 M WOOSTER OH TrailHeads
104 547 CHRIS DUFFY 2:38:39 19:50 33 M RALEIGH NC
105 668 TIM O'BRIEN 4:01:48 30:14 44 M CHAPEL	
  HILL NC Blazing	
  Soles


